community foundation

2017 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED $180,971

Grantee and Program Award Detail Endowment Awarded From:
Acme Christian Thrift Store & Food Pantry $2,000.00
Personal Hygiene Program $2,000.00 Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Alden Men's Club $1,200.00
Food Pantry Support $1,200.00 Campbell Endowment
Angel Care Child Care $3,000.00
SOS Plus Peace of Mind $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Arts for All of Northern Michigan $4,000.00
Adaptive Art Experiences $1,250.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County

§$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
$750.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Benzie Area Christian Neighbors $4,500.00

Feeding Neighbors 5$2,500.00 Campbell Endowment

Stock the Closet $2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Benzie Senior Resources $3,000.00

Benzie County Senior Essential Needs Fund $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Bethany Christian Services $2,905.00

Safe Families for Children $1,500.00 Campbell Endowment

We Care: Supporting Refugee Minors in our Community $1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

$405.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Bingham Township $1,000.00

Bingham Cemetery Monument Conservation Workshop $1,000.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Blessings in a Backpack $3,500.00

Benzie Blessings in a Backpack $3,500.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Catholic Human Services $4,814.00

Grand Traverse County Substance Free Task Force $4,814.00  Grand Traverse Families in Action for Youth Endowment



community foundation

2017 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED $180,971

Grantee and Program

Child and Family Services of NW Michigan
Youth Services Program
Immediate and Ongoing Counseling
Recreational Therapy and Activities
24/7 Crisis Intervention and Suicide Prevention

Trauma Assessment & Treatment for Children and Youth

Communities in Schools of Northwest Michigan
College Campus Visits for Forest Area
Mentoring Program

Eagle Village, Inc.
Residential Kitchen Renovation

Weighted Blankets for Residential Homes
Elk Rapids Area Historical Society
Student Kitchen/ Work Station
Elk Rapids High School
Drama Support Program
Elk Rapids Public Schools
Scholarship Fund for Drama Participation Fees
Family Partnership
Helplink/Laundry Project

Award
$12,200.00

$1,750.00

$1,538.00

$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00

$3,500.00

Detail

$1,000.00
$3,700.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00

$750.00
$100.00
$900.00
$600.00
5478.00
$60.00
5400.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00

$3,500.00

Endowment Awarded From:

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Campbell Endowment

Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Boys and Girls Club Endowment

FOCUS Fund Endowment

Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment

Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Campbell Endowment
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2017 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED $180,971

Grantee and Program

Father Fred Foundation
Eviction Diversion
Blessings in a Backpack

Forest Area Community Schools
Forest Area Band Program
Frankfort High School
Equipment for greenhouse & sustainable energy course
Friends of Sleeping Bear Dunes
Snowshoe Experience at Sleeping Bear Dunes
The Friendship Community Center
Project LIFT Teen Program

Glen Arbor Art Association
Art Exhibition with Glen Lake School
Glen Lake Association
GAPS Analysis Project
Grand Traverse Area Catholic Schools
Immaculate Conception Food Pantry
Grand Traverse Dyslexia Association
Tuition Assistance Program

Grass River Natural Area, Inc.

Mill Creek Environmental Learning Center
Great Lakes Children's Museum

Museum memberships for Leelanau families

Award
$4,750.00

$922.00
$2,478.00
$730.00

$1,405.00

$800.00
$1,000.00
$1,200.00

$8,000.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

Detail

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$922.00
52,478.00

$730.00

$1,000.00
$405.00

$800.00

$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

Endowment Awarded From:

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment-Grand Traverse County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Campbell Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment



community foundation

2017 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED $180,971

Grantee and Program Award Detail Endowment Awarded From:
Historic Elk Rapids Town Hall Association $2,000.00
Digital Projection System $2,000.00 Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Hospice of Michigan $2,530.00
Open Access Program $2,000.00 Campbell Endowment
$530.00 Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Inland Seas Education Association $2,100.00
Build & Sail- Youth Boatbuilding Project $500.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Schoolship Transportation Scholarships $250.00 Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
$350.00 FOCUS Fund Endowment
Remotely Operated Vehicle Underwater Challenge Program $600.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
5$400.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Junior Achievement of Northwest Michigan $500.00
A Financial Education for Local Youth $500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources $2,500.00
Food for the Hungry $2,500.00 Campbell Endowment
Kalkaska High School $1,400.00
College Admissions Visits 5$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Rock Wall $400.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Lake Ann 5toONE Neighborhood Center/ United Methodist Church $1,500.00
Naturescape Demonstration Project $1,500.00 Campbell Endowment
Land Information Access Association $5,000.00
Nature Change $5,000.00 Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Leelanau Children's Center $7,500.00
Food for toddler & preschool snacks and lunches $2,500.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Children Matter Scholarship Program $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
$500.00 Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
$1,500.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Leelanau Christian Neighbors $2,000.00

QOil, Flour, Sugar Project $2,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
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Grantee and Program Award Detail Endowment Awarded From:
Leelanau County Cancer Foundation $5,000.00
Funds for Leelanau families affected by cancer $2,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
$3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Leo Creek Preserve $2,000.00
Leo Creek Preserve Handicap Accessibility $2,000.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Love, INC. $3,000.00
Pathways to Sustainability $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Michael's Place $5,450.00
Healthy Healing: Grief Support for Children, Teens and Families $1,500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$1,350.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
5$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$600.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Robin's Nest 5$1,000.00 Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Michigan Challenge Traditional Sail Training $750.00
Perception Restoration $750.00 Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency $3,550.00
Youth Advisory Board Community Project $2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$800.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$750.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Old Mission Peninsula Education Foundation $1,000.00
Enrichment Programs at Old Mission Peninsula School $1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Planned Parenthood of West and Northern Ml $500.00
Smart Choices Healthy Relationships $500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Ronald McDonald House of Western Michigan $5,250.00
Family Support Program $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment

$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
$500.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$250.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
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2017 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED $180,971

Grantee and Program Award Detail Endowment Awarded From:
Salvation Army $2,500.00
Pathway of Hope $2,500.00 Campbell Endowment
Samaritan's Closet $1,000.00
Equipment for a contact management database $1,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
SEEDS $2,600.00
Youth Conservation Corps $1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

$600.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
$500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$500.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Suttons Bay Public Schools $7,735.00
Exposures 2018 5§1,200.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
$800.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
$550.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Water Bottle Refilling Station & Healthy Snacks $1,200.00  Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment
$1,685.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Portable Art Display Towers $500.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Robotics 2018 $1,800.00 Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
TART Trails $8,860.00
TC to Charlevoix Trail $6,860.00 Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Recycle-A-Bicycle $2,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Thunder Bay Theatre $1,500.00
Spring 2018 Educational Tour $500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County

$500.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
$500.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
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Grantee and Program
Traverse City Area Public Schools

Blair Elementary School
Empowering Students through Technology

TCAPS- Northern Ml Homeschool Partnership

purchase mats for Aikido course
Traverse City Central High School

Purchase a new tent for cross country and track teams.

Traverse City West Middle School

Project Greenagers

STEM Documentary Challenge for AT Science

Traverse City West Senior High

The Craft Club- Creative Crafting

Literacy in a Second Language

Free Volunteer Reading

Mediation Center

History Field Trips

The Deskless Classroom
Village of Elk Rapids

Elk Rapids Village Bicycle Route
The Watershed Center Grand Traverse Bay

GT Bay Watershed Protection Plan Update
Women's Resource Center

Healthy Food for Emergency Shelter
Zonta Club of Leelanau County

Career Exploration Day

Award

$14,954.00

$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00

$850.00

Detail

$500.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,821.00
$2,821.00
$4,248.00
$1,200.00
$3,048.00
$2,385.00
$320.00
$130.00
$120.00
$200.00
$665.00
$950.00

54,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00

$500.00
$350.00

Endowment Awarded From:

Assisting Children's Education Endowment
Assisting Children's Education Endowment
Traverse City Track Club Endowment

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Assisting Children's Education Endowment

Titan Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
Assisting Children's Education Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Campbell Endowment

Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County



