

Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Acme Christian Thrift Store & Food Pantry	\$2,000.00		
Personal Hygiene Program		\$2,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Alden Men's Club	\$1,200.00		
Food Pantry Support		\$1,200.00	Campbell Endowment
Angel Care Child Care	\$3,000.00		
SOS Plus Peace of Mind		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Arts for All of Northern Michigan	\$4,000.00		
Adaptive Art Experiences		\$1,250.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Benzie Area Christian Neighbors	\$4,500.00		
Feeding Neighbors		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Stock the Closet		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Benzie Senior Resources	\$3,000.00		
Benzie County Senior Essential Needs Fund		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Bethany Christian Services	\$2,905.00		
Safe Families for Children		\$1,500.00	Campbell Endowment
We Care: Supporting Refugee Minors in our Community		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$405.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Bingham Township	\$1,000.00		
Bingham Cemetery Monument Conservation Workshop		\$1,000.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Blessings in a Backpack	\$3,500.00		
Benzie Blessings in a Backpack		\$3,500.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Catholic Human Services	\$4,814.00		
Grand Traverse County Substance Free Task Force		\$4,814.00	Grand Traverse Families in Action for Youth Endowment



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Child and Family Services of NW Michigan	\$12,200.00		
Youth Services Program		\$1,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Immediate and Ongoing Counseling		\$3,700.00	Campbell Endowment
Recreational Therapy and Activities		\$1,000.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
24/7 Crisis Intervention and Suicide Prevention		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Trauma Assessment & Treatment for Children and Youth		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Communities in Schools of Northwest Michigan	\$1,750.00		
College Campus Visits for Forest Area		<i>\$750.00</i>	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Mentoring Program		\$100.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
		\$900.00	FOCUS Fund Endowment
Eagle Village, Inc.	\$1,538.00		
Residential Kitchen Renovation		\$600.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$478.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$60.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Weighted Blankets for Residential Homes		\$400.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Elk Rapids Area Historical Society	\$1,500.00		
Student Kitchen/ Work Station		\$1,500.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Elk Rapids High School	\$2,000.00		
Drama Support Program		\$2,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Elk Rapids Public Schools	\$250.00		
Scholarship Fund for Drama Participation Fees		\$250.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Family Partnership	\$3,500.00		
Helplink/Laundry Project		\$3,500.00	Campbell Endowment



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Father Fred Foundation	\$4,750.00		
Eviction Diversion		\$2,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Blessings in a Backpack		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment-Grand Traverse County
		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Forest Area Community Schools	\$922.00		
Forest Area Band Program		\$922.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Frankfort High School	\$2,478.00		
Equipment for greenhouse & sustainable energy course		\$2,478.00	John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment
Friends of Sleeping Bear Dunes	\$730.00		
Snowshoe Experience at Sleeping Bear Dunes		\$730.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
The Friendship Community Center	\$1,405.00		
Project LIFT Teen Program		\$1,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
		\$405.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Glen Arbor Art Association	\$800.00		
Art Exhibition with Glen Lake School		\$800.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Glen Lake Association	\$1,000.00		
GAPS Analysis Project		\$1,000.00	Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Grand Traverse Area Catholic Schools	\$1,200.00		
Immaculate Conception Food Pantry		\$1,200.00	Campbell Endowment
Grand Traverse Dyslexia Association	\$8,000.00		
Tuition Assistance Program		\$3,500.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Grass River Natural Area, Inc.	\$2,000.00		
Mill Creek Environmental Learning Center		\$2,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Great Lakes Children's Museum	\$500.00		
Museum memberships for Leelanau families		\$500.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Historic Elk Rapids Town Hall Association	\$2,000.00		
Digital Projection System		\$2,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Hospice of Michigan	\$2,530.00		
Open Access Program		\$2,000.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$530.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Inland Seas Education Association	\$2,100.00		
Build & Sail- Youth Boatbuilding Project		\$500.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Schoolship Transportation Scholarships		\$250.00	Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
		\$350.00	FOCUS Fund Endowment
Remotely Operated Vehicle Underwater Challenge Program		\$600.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$400.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Junior Achievement of Northwest Michigan	\$500.00		
A Financial Education for Local Youth		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources	\$2,500.00		
Food for the Hungry		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Kalkaska High School	\$1,400.00		
College Admissions Visits		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Rock Wall		\$400.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Lake Ann 5toONE Neighborhood Center/ United Methodist Church	\$1,500.00		
Naturescape Demonstration Project		\$1,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Land Information Access Association	\$5,000.00		
Nature Change		\$5,000.00	Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Leelanau Children's Center	\$7,500.00		
Food for toddler & preschool snacks and lunches		\$2,500.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Children Matter Scholarship Program		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$500.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Leelanau Christian Neighbors	\$2,000.00		
Oil, Flour, Sugar Project		\$2,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Leelanau County Cancer Foundation	\$5,000.00		
Funds for Leelanau families affected by cancer		\$2,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Leo Creek Preserve	\$2,000.00		
Leo Creek Preserve Handicap Accessibility		\$2,000.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Love, INC.	\$3,000.00		
Pathways to Sustainability		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Michael's Place	\$5,450.00		
Healthy Healing: Grief Support for Children, Teens and Families		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$1,350.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$600.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Robin's Nest		\$1,000.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Michigan Challenge Traditional Sail Training	\$750.00		
Perception Restoration		\$750.00	Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency	\$3,550.00		
Youth Advisory Board Community Project		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$800.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Old Mission Peninsula Education Foundation	\$1,000.00		
Enrichment Programs at Old Mission Peninsula School		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Planned Parenthood of West and Northern MI	\$500.00		
Smart Choices Healthy Relationships		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Ronald McDonald House of Western Michigan	\$5,250.00		
Family Support Program		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$250.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Salvation Army	\$2,500.00		
Pathway of Hope		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Samaritan's Closet	\$1,000.00		
Equipment for a contact management database		\$1,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
SEEDS	\$2,600.00		
Youth Conservation Corps		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$600.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Suttons Bay Public Schools	\$7,735.00		
Exposures 2018		\$1,200.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
		\$800.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
		\$550.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Water Bottle Refilling Station & Healthy Snacks		\$1,200.00	Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment
		\$1,685.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Portable Art Display Towers		\$500.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
Robotics 2018		\$1,800.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
TART Trails	\$8,860.00		
TC to Charlevoix Trail		\$6,860.00	Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Recycle-A-Bicycle		\$2,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Thunder Bay Theatre	\$1,500.00		
Spring 2018 Educational Tour		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County



Grantee and Program	Award	Detail	Endowment Awarded From:
Traverse City Area Public Schools	\$14,954.00		
Blair Elementary School		\$500.00	
Empowering Students through Technology		\$500.00	Assisting Children's Education Endowment
TCAPS- Northern MI Homeschool Partnership		\$5,000.00	
purchase mats for Aikido course		\$5,000.00	Assisting Children's Education Endowment
Traverse City Central High School		\$2,821.00	
Purchase a new tent for cross country and track teams.		\$2,821.00	Traverse City Track Club Endowment
Traverse City West Middle School		\$4,248.00	
Project Greenagers		\$1,200.00	Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
STEM Documentary Challenge for AT Science		\$3,048.00	Assisting Children's Education Endowment
Traverse City West Senior High		\$2,385.00	
The Craft Club- Creative Crafting		\$320.00	Titan Excellence Fund
Literacy in a Second Language		\$130.00	Titan Excellence Fund
Free Volunteer Reading		\$120.00	Titan Excellence Fund
Mediation Center		\$200.00	Titan Excellence Fund
History Field Trips		\$665.00	Titan Excellence Fund
The Deskless Classroom		\$950.00	Assisting Children's Education Endowment
Village of Elk Rapids	\$4,500.00		
Elk Rapids Village Bicycle Route		\$4,500.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
The Watershed Center Grand Traverse Bay	\$5,000.00		
GT Bay Watershed Protection Plan Update		\$5,000.00	Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Women's Resource Center	\$1,500.00		
Healthy Food for Emergency Shelter		\$1,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Zonta Club of Leelanau County	\$850.00		
Career Exploration Day		\$500.00	Suttons Bay & Bingham Endowment
		\$350.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County